Somerset West and Taunton Shadow Council – Decisions taken by the SWT Full Council on Tuesday, 8 October 2019

Agenda	Торіс	Decision
Item No		

Part A – Items considered in public

A8	Heart of the South West Joint Committee Governance Review Report	Recommended that Somerset West and Taunton Council approved the amendments (shown in red) to the Committee's list of functions in the Arrangements document – Appendix A – and noted the updated budget position for 2019/20; and Somerset West and Taunton Council agreed to the reappointment of Somerset County Council as the Administering Authority to the Joint Committee for the period from 22 January 2020 to 21 January 2022.
A9	Corporate Strategy 2020-24	 Recommended that Somerset West and Taunton Council:- approved the priorities, outcomes and objectives within the attached appendix; and authorised the Head of Communications to agree the final design and publication style for the Strategy.
A10	HRA Capital Scheme Recommendation from Executive	Recommended that Somerset West and Taunton Council approved the Housing Director/Head of Function, in consultation with the Housing Portfolio Holder, to have delegated authority to approve changes to the budgeted spend for all of the HRA capital schemes, whist remaining within the approved capital programme for 2019/20. The reason for this is help address flexible delivery of the programme in year.